Tuesday, March 5, 2024
9:30 AM
City of Jacksonville
117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Agenda - Revised Marked
Council Chamber
1st Floor, City Hall

Agrmt; Auth the Execution of All Docs Relating to the Above Agrmts &
Transactions, & Auth Tech Changes to the Docs (Sawyer) (Req of DIA)
9/12/23 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F
9/18/23 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
9/19/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
9/26/23 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 9/26/23
Page 1 of 22
Finance Committee Agenda - Revised Marked March 5, 2024
2024-00693.
DEFER
At request of
CM Arias
ORD Amend Sec 2 of ORD 2021-838-E Which Established a Dependent
Special Dist Known as the “Baymeadows Community Improvement District”
(BCID); Amend BCID Charter Sec 2 to Auth Issuance of Bonds; Deleting the
Limit on Annual Adjustments to Assessments; Rev the Updated Annual
Maxims for Assessments; Adding & Incorporating by Reference the Proposal

Parts, Inc. to Extend the Completion of Construction Date From 9/30/23 to
9/30/24 (Dillard) (Req of Mayor)
2/13/24 CO Introduced: F
2/21/24 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
2/27/24 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 - 2/27/24
• Ord. 2019-652-E authorized an economic development agreement with AA Auto Parts, Inc.
(“Company”) providing a $100,000 Northwest Jacksonville Business Infrastructure Grant (BIG)
and Northwest Jacksonville Economic Development Fund Loan of $150,000 in connection with the
installation of a metal shredder system located at the Company’s property on West Beaver Street
• The Company is also required to create 5 new jobs at an average wage of no less than $26,000
within 18 months of disbursement of the BIG
• The original agreement included a project completion date of July 1, 2021
• The completion date has been administratively extended twice, first to December 31, 2021 and
then to June 30, 2022
• Ord. 2022-560-E further extended the completion date to December 31, 2022
• Ord. 2023-78-E further extended the completion date to September 30, 2023
• Completion date is now proposed to be extended to September 30, 2024
2024-01037.
Contact:
Ed Randolph

2/20/24 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
2/21/24 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
2/27/24 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
3/4/24 NCSPHS Approve 6-0
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 - 2/27/24
2024-01059.
AMEND
Contact:
Chris LeDew
2/3 vote
required by
Council
ORD Approp $209,984.02 From the Countywide Intersection Imp - Intersection
Proj to the Townsend Rd Sidewalk - South Proj to Pay for Design &
Engineering Costs Related to the Construction of a Sidewalk on the South Side
of Townsend Rd, Amend the 24-28 5-Yr CIP Appvd by Ord 2023-505-E to
Reflect This Approp of Funds to the Proj; Prov for Oversight by the Traffic
Engineering Div of the Dept of Public Works (B.T. 24-055) (Dillard) (Req of
Mayor)
2/13/24 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F, TEU

Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 - 2/27/24
2024-015618.
AMEND
Contact:
Ed Randolph
See Auditor
Summary on
Pg. 21
RESO Apv & Auth the Execution of an Economic Dev Agrmt btwn the City &
Proj Bobcat (“Company”), to Support the Creation of Company’s Operations at
a New Facility to be Located in Jax; Auth a 5-Yr REV Grant Not to Exceed
$1,500,000; Apv & Auth the Execution of Docs by the Mayor, or Her Desig, &
Corp Sec; Auth Appvl of Tech Amends by the Executive Dir of  OED; Prov for
Oversight by OED; Prov a Deadline for the Company to Execute the Agrmt;
Affirming the Proj’s Compliance with the Public Investment Policy Adopted by
Ord 2022-726-E, as Amended; Req 2-Reading Passage Pursuant to C.R. 3.305
(Sawyer) (Req of Mayor)
2/27/24 CO Introduced: F
AMENDMENT:
Attach Revised Exhibit 1 (Summary) to correct project completion dates and ROI